(1) approximately 60% of the net proceeds of the Placing, equivalent to approximately
HK$55,710,000, will be used for financing part of the Consideration; and

(2) approximately 40% of the net proceeds of the Placing, equivalent to approximately
HK$37,140,000, will be used for repayment the outstanding principal amount interest bearing,
secured, guaranteed note to Wan Tai Investments Limited, being an indirect wholly-owned
subsidiary of CCB International (Holdings) Limited and convertible notes to China Great Wall
AMC (International) Holdings Co., Ltd. (中國長城資產（國際）控股有限公司), formerly known as
Great Wall Pan Asia International Investment Co., Limited (長城環亞國際投資有限公司).

– 2 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before completion of the Second
Subscription and the Placing; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Second Subscription and
the Placing (both of which took place on 17 September 2019) are as follows:

Immediately before completion of
the Second Subscription

and the Placing

Immediately after the completion
of both the Second Subscription

and the Placing
No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Substantial Shareholders:

Champion Dynasty Limited
(Note 1) 930,379,671 31.05% 930,379,671 24.94%

Subscriber C — — 500,000,000 13.40%

Director:
Mr. Cheng Hau Yan (Note 2) 4,300,000 0.14% 4,300,000 0.12%

Placees and other public Shareholders 2,061,575,337 68.81% 2,296,235,337 61.54%

Total: 2,996,255,008 100.00% 3,730,915,008 100.00%

Notes:

1. Champion Dynasty Limited is a company wholly owned by Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen, an executive Director and the
chairman of the Company.

2. Mr. Cheng owned 4,000,000 Shares and his spouse, being a staff of a subsidiary of the Company, owned 300,000
Shares. Pursuant to the SFO, Mr. Cheng was deemed to be interested in same parcel of Shares in which his spouse
was interested.

3. The above percentages are subject to rounding adjustments.

By Order of the Board
Common Splendor International Health

Industry Group Limited
Cheung Wai Kuen

Chairman

Hong Kong, 17 September 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Cheung Wai Kuen, Mr. Cheng Hau Yan and Mr. Ye Jiong